

BID TABULATION - BREAD 2016

BREAD BID 2016 BID OPENING DATE 9-15-15	BIMBO BAKERIES USA INC.	JACKSON PRODUCE CO.	US FOODS
	201 DELORD AVE MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63043	3226 MCKELVEY RD BRIDGETON MO 63044	502 SOUTH CARTY STREET SALEM MO 65560
BREAD - WHEAT SANDWICH 250 LOAFS (24 OZ. LOAFS):	\$0.99	\$1.75	2.148
BREAD - WHITE SANDWICH 250 LOAFS (24 OZ. LOAFS):	\$0.92	\$1.75	2.108
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	N	N	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	N	N	N
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	N	N	N
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: BREAD BID 2016

Date Issued: 8-10-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
Contact:**

CPT. RON ARNHART
 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
 636-797-5588
rarnhart@jeffcomo.org

LISA SHOEMAKER
 Jefferson County Jail
 636-797-5009
lshoemaker@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
Complete Copies
With Vendor And
Bid Information As
Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

**Contract Term:
UPON APPROVAL OF THE
COUNTY COUNCIL AND
COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year terms with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
Information:**

<u>Bimbs Bakeries USA Inc.</u>	<u>James Ferguson</u>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<u>201 Delord Ave.</u>	
Address	Signature
<u>Maryland Heights MO 63043</u>	<u>Regional Sales Manager</u>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<u>314-229-1812</u>	<u>75-2491201</u>
Telephone #	Tax ID #
<u>jferguson@bbmail.com</u>	<u>314-291-0890</u>
E-mail	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS

This is a Bread Bid, utilized by the Jefferson County Sheriff's Office in the Jail Facility.

Total loaves ordered per month usually average over 500.

Delivery times must be strictly adhered to deliveries of 7 a.m. thru 11:00 a.m. Monday through Friday.

Questions may be directed to Lisa Shoemaker, Kitchen Manager, at 636-797-5009

Contract is for one year with a two additional one year option.

ITEMS TO BE BID

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Estimated Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Unit/ Size</u>	
1.	Bread – Wheat Sandwich	250 Loafs	24oz. Loafs	Price \$ <u>0.99</u>
2.	Bread – White Sandwich	250Loafs	24oz. Loafs	Price \$ <u>0.92</u>



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: BREAD BID 2016

Date Issued: 8-10-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

CPT. RON ARNHART
 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
 636-797-5588
rarnhart@jeffcomo.org

LISA SHOEMAKER
 Jefferson County Jail
 636-797-5009
lshoemaker@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

**Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year terms with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

JACKSON PRODUCE CO	GERALD JACKSON
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
3226 MC KEELVEY RD	Gerald Jackson
Address	Signature
BRIDGETON MO 63044	Red
City/State/Zip Code	Title
314-291-1080	9-10-2015
Telephone #	Date
jacksonproduce1@gmail.com	43-1504528
Email	Tax ID #
	314-381-5252
	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS

This is a Bread Bid, utilized by the Jefferson County Sheriff's Office in the Jail Facility.

Total loaves ordered per month usually average over 500.

Delivery times must be strictly adhered to deliveries of 7 a.m. thru 11:00 a.m. Monday through Friday.

Questions may be directed to Lisa Shoemaker, Kitchen Manager, at 636-797-5009

Contract is for one year with a two additional one year option.

ITEMS TO BE BID

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Estimated Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Unit/ Size</u>	
1.	Bread – Wheat Sandwich	250 Loafs	24oz. Loafs	Price \$ <u>1.75</u>
2.	Bread – White Sandwich	250Loafs	24oz. Loafs	Price \$ <u>1.75</u>



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: BREAD BID 2016

Date Issued: 8-10-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

CPT. RON ARNHART
 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
 636-797-5588
rarnhart@jeffcomo.org

LISA SHOEMAKER
 Jefferson County Jail
 636-797-5009
lshoemaker@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (BID NAME)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year terms with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

<i>US Foods</i>	<i>J. Gregg Moore</i>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<i>502 South Catty Street</i>	<i>J. Gregg Moore</i>
Address	Signature
<i>Salem, Mo 65560</i>	<i>Area President</i>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<i>573-739-6561</i>	<i>9-14-15</i>
Telephone #	Date
<i>gregg.moore@usfoods.com</i>	<i>36-3642094</i>
E-mail	Tax ID #
	<i>573-729-8252</i>
	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS

This is a Bread Bid, utilized by the Jefferson County Sheriff's Office in the Jail Facility.

Total loaves ordered per month usually average over 500.

Delivery times must be strictly adhered to deliveries of 7 a.m. thru 11:00 a.m. Monday through Friday.

Questions may be directed to Lisa Shoemaker, Kitchen Manager, at 636-797-5009

Contract is for one year with a two additional one year option.

ITEMS TO BE BID

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Estimated Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Unit/ Size</u>	
1.	Bread - Wheat Sandwich	250 Loafs	24oz. Loafs	Price \$ <u>2.148</u> per loaf
2.	Bread - White Sandwich	250Loafs	24oz. Loafs	Price \$ <u>2.148</u> per loaf